

#### SPECIAL NOTICE:

This form is <u>NOT</u> required by law, nor the Cook County Recorder of Deeds (CCRD). CCRD employees <u>CANNOT</u> assist with the preparation of this, or <u>ANY LEGAL FORM</u>.

#### PREPARED BY:

Law Offices of Margaret M. Las PC

14516 John Humphrey Drive

Orland Park, IL 60462

Doc# 2006308150 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/03/2020 09:29 AM PG: 1 OF 4

SURVIVI	NG TENANT AFFIDAVIT		
, DOROTA BUCZYNSKA the	surviving tenant of the tenancy created by the deed with the document		
number: 1405546002 do h	ereby declare under oath that the tenant BRONISLAWA KALETA		
	the sitsched certified copy of her/his death certificate (see attached).		
l also declare that the aforementioned tenant was an owner of property with the following details:  LEGAL D SCRIPTION			
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION			
	<sup>4</sup> 7 <sub>X</sub> ,		
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PM)			
2 4 - 1 9 - 1 0 3 - 0 1 0 1 0 3 2			
COMMONLY KNOWN ADDRESS:			
11245 S. HARLEM AVE, UNIT C-8			
WORTH, IL 60482			
NOTARY & AFFIANT SIGNATURE SECTION BELOW			
Subscribed & Sworn to me by:			
Dorota Buczynską			
Affiant Signature:  Donote Bucynsta  On the Following Date:  2-13-2020	AFF NCA ARE STATE IN THIS SECTION  MARGARET LAS Officia: Saat  Notary Public - State of Illinois  My Commission Expirés Dec 10, 2021		

2006308150 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### PROPERTY ADDRESS & PIN

11245 S. HARLEM AVE, UNIT C-8 WORTH, IL 60482

24-19-103-010-1032

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

UNIT C-8 IN THE 112TH STREET CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 1 IN OFFORD'S HARLEM AVENUE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 200 FEET OF THE SOUTH 1635.5 FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE EAST 25 FEET THEREOF DEDICATED FOR PRELLER AVENUE), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 95769363, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

2006308150 Page: 3 of 4

### CERTIFICATION OF DEATH RECORD

### COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

#### MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2019 0076050	MEDICAL EXAMINER'S CASE NUMBER ME2019-0	4538 DATE ISSUED 9/27/2019
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME BRONISLAWA KALETA		SEX DATE OF DEATH FEMALE SEPTEMBER 25, 2019
COUNTY OF DEATH COOK	AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY DATE OF B	RTH #BER 01, 1925
CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO	HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION 5321 S HARDING	NAME
PLACE OF DEATH DECEDENT'S HOME		
BIRTHPLACE POLAND	STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH SURVIVING SPOUS	ECIVILUNION PARTNER'S MAIDEN NAME:   EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? NO
RESIDENCE 5321 S HARDING	APT. NO. CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO	INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES
COOK STATE ZIP.COD	BERNARD LOSOWSKI	MOTHERICO PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION JOSEFA OSTROWSKA
INFORMANTS NAME BOGUSLAWA STARANOWICZ		RDING, CHICAGO, IL, 60632
1 からか ながらかかがら はずが ***であるようが** □。	PLA SE OF DISPOSITION LOCATION - CITY RESURRECTION CATHOLIC CEMETERY JUSTICE, IL.	OR TOWN AND STATE DATE OF DISPOSITION SEPTEMBER 28, 2019
FUNERAL HOME WOLNIAK FUNERAL HOME 5700 S	PULACK', F.J.; CHICAGO; IL, 60629	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME NANCY ANN WOLNIAK COOK		FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER 034011910
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME KAREN A YARBROUGH		DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR SEPTEMBER 27, 2019
IMMEDIATE CAUSE a	CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASI	FEST UNKNOWN UNKNOWN
(Final disease or condition resulting in death) b.	Due ld (or as a Lons squence of)	AL BET AND D
	Due to (or as a consequence or):	APP NNTERV ONSET
PART II Enter other significant conditions contri	Oue to (or as a consequence of):	WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO
		WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE		MATICAL
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY	INJÚRY AT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY		
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY, OCCURRED		IF-TRANSPOR, ATION INJURY, SPECIFY
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SE	N ALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR DATE PR	RONOUNCED TIME OF DEATH: TEMBER 25, 2019 05:24 PM
CERTIFIER MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER		DATE CERTIFIED SEPTEMBER: 27, 2019
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON CO	MPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH	PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER



PONNI ARUNKUMAR MD 2121 W HARRISON ST, CHICAGO, IL 60612

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.





2006308150 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

The Sound of Collins *BECOKDEK OF DEEDS* COOK CONULY

**SECORDER OF DEEDS** COOK CONNIX

> *KECOKDEK OF DEEDS* COOK CONNLA

SCHOOL TOO THE THE THE THE RECORDER OF DEEDS COOK COUNTY

TO TEST FOR AUTHENTICITY: The face of this document has a green background. Verification of some of the security features can be accomplished by:

- · Identifying invisible UV fibers embedded in the paper.
- · Applying fresh liquid bleach to activate color stain chemical protection reaction.
- · Face of document has a green border with ornate lines including reverse microtext.
- This backer copy is constructed with a microtext border. Inspection under magnifier shows "ILLINOISDEATHCERTIFICATE" in microtext.
- · Document is protected with embossed Cook County seals.
- Inspect background with a magnifier to verify the encrypted NaNQcopy™ algorithm in body of document.
- · Photocopying this document produces the word "VOID" across the face.

U.S. Security Patents: 6,692,030, 7,196,822

www.verifyfirst.com Ref: 224027